08-07-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 7-250) 101802632 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 1 **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Huang, Chi Feng 07 19 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Name (line 1) AIPTEK International Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) No. 5-1 Innovation Rd. 1 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Science-Based Industrial Park Address (line 2) Taiwan Address (line 3) | Hsinchu State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Street. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number (408)	
Name Jason Z. Lin			
Address (line 1) 19597 Via Mo	nte Drive		
Address (line 2) Saratoga, CA	95070		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total including an	I number of pages of the attached co y attachments.	nveyance document	# 1
Patent Application  If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing	er with a new Patent Application, enter the date inventor.	Patent Num	
Patent Cooperation Trea  Enter PCT applicat  only if a U.S. Applicates and been assignment.	ion number PCT cation Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties	s involved. # 1	
Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3  Enclosed  Deposit A	ccount	00
(Enter for payment by depos	t account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.)	
	Authorization to charge ac	dditional fees: Yes	No

## Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS,I/we, Chi Feng HUANG				
vhose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafte ts <b>CAMERA</b>	er referred to as	s ASSIGNOR,	have invented certain	new and useful
	referred to as the Invention) for which an appl	lication for Unit	ed States Lette	rs Patent was	
$\boxtimes$	executed on even date herewith:				
	executed on	:			
	filed on S				
	filed as PCT International Application No.		on		designating
	The United States of America:				
	Patent number, is	isue on		<u> </u>	
WHER	REAS, AIPTEK INTERNATIONA	L INC.			
vhose post o	office address(es) are No. 5-1, Innovati	on Rd. 1, S	cience-Bas	ed Industrial Par	k, Hsinchu,
	<b>R. O. C.</b> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIG time in the United States:	NEE(s), are des	irous of acqui	ring the entire right, titl	e and interest in
NOW.	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consid	eration, receipt	of which is he	reby acknowledged. I/v	ve. ASSIGNOR.
	sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said A	·-		•	
	tion throughout the United States of Amer		=		
ontinuation	, continuation-in-part and reissue of said appl	ication.	•	, and the second	•
	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any d				
	and maintenance of said application or any				
ncl <b>ud</b> ing ad	Iditional documents that may be required to	amrm the right	s of Assigne	A CCICINELE avnence	to identify and
urther cons	ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without e to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do	aumants and i	ntormation co	acerning the invention	that are within
ommunicat	e to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request of spossession or control, and to provide furthe	r occurances and	testimony on	behalf of ASSIGNEE I	at lawfully may
1881GNOK	of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecut	ion maintenanc	re and defens	e of any patent applic	cation or patent
e required	d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN	MOR's ablicatio	ns under this i	nstrument shall extend	to ASSIGNOR's
	tors, administrators and other legal representat				
ALSO A	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the	Commissioner	of Patents and	Trademarks to issue an	y and all Letters
	and the about to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIG	NEE of the en	tire right, title	and interest in and t	o the same, to
	the use and he are the use and he	shoof of ASSIG	NEE's legal re	presentatives and succe	ssens, to the run
end of the t	term for which such Letters Patent may be	granted, as fully	y and entirely	as the same would har	ve been held by
ASSIGNOR	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor:	Chi Feng HUANG	Dated this 1 9	<sub>day of</sub> Ju	1y,20Q1 <sub>Taiw</sub>	an, R. O. C.
assignor.	No. 43, Sec. 2, Yi-Min Road,				
	Kuang-Ming Lii, Chung-Li City,			- > /	1 0
	Tao-Yuan Hsien, Taiwan, R. O. C.	(4		ing Ide	ian
				Signature	
		Dated this	day of	at	
Assignor:		Dated this	2411,5		
				Signature	
			40-108	Signulare at	
Assignor		Dated this	day of	ai	
				Signature	
				. <b></b>	
CONT	TINUED ON PAGE 2				

**RECORDED: 07/25/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012031 FRAME: 0231